_ V1.0
         POD Hardware Reference
Philips P87LPC769 POD rev. A
 iSYSTEM, July 2002 1/8
Ordering code IC10023
Thank you for purchasing this product from iSYSTEM. This product has been carefully crafted to satisfy your
needs. Should any questions arise, do not hesitate to contact your local distributor or iSYSTEM directly. Our
technical support personnel will be happy to answer all your technical support questions.

Philips P87LPC769 POD rev. A
 iSYSTEM, July 2002 4/8
Ordering code IC10023
POD Speed (MHz) 20
Emulator Speed (ns) 65
Bank switch support NO
Exchange CPU NO
This POD can be used on iC1000 and the PowerEmulator unit. This POD can not be used with iC181.
Before connecting the PODs, make sure you have read the technical notes on Intel 8051 Family in the Hardware
User's Guide.
The POD board
Emulated CPUs
Philips P87LPC760
Philips P87LPC761
Philips P87LPC762
Philips P87LPC764
Philips P87LPC767
Philips P87LPC769
 iSYSTEM, July 2002 5/8
Voltage Settings
If the POD is powered from the Emulator, the jumper J2 selects the VCC level.
VCC level J2 setting